Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT**

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: Reassignment and Release of Security Interest

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	e Formerly		Entity Type
COMERICA BANK		08/30/2005	a Michigan banking corporation:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	FIBERSTARS, INC.
Street Address:	44259 Nobel Dr.
City:	Fremont
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94538
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 27

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2477632	FIBERSTARS FALLS
Registration Number:	2390579	FIBREOPTICS INTERNATIONAL
Registration Number:	2366927	LINEARESSENCE
Registration Number:	2297693	BROADCAST LENS
Registration Number:	2369197	FIBERSCONCE
Registration Number:	2388275	FIBERDISK
Registration Number:	2355775	FIBERSTARS SYSTEM 2000
Registration Number:	2362740	FIBERMIST
Registration Number:	2201110	FIBERSTARS CATALYST
Registration Number:	2142369	PERFECT GLO
Registration Number:	2131482	#1 IN FIBER OPTIC LIGHTING
Registration Number:	2127865	NATURAL BALANCE
Registration Number:	2201916	FIBERFOUNTAIN
Registration Number:	2023978	FIBERSCAPE

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003154 FRAME: 0409

900031567

Registration Number:	2080110	FIBER OPTIC MAGIC
Registration Number:	2082006	FIBERESCENT
Registration Number:	1905553	STAR GLO
Registration Number:	1950281	ACCENT GLO
Registration Number:	1904331	BRITEPAK
Registration Number:	1978823	FIBERSTIX
Registration Number:	1896910	FIBER GLO
Registration Number:	1898069	FIBERTWIST
Registration Number:	1848171	SUPERSTARS
Registration Number:	1688941	EVEN GLO
Registration Number:	1548181	LIGHTING FOR THE 21ST CENTURY
Registration Number:	1501227	F
Registration Number:	1500428	FIBERSTARS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (858)677-1401

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 858-638-6717

Email: erin.obrien@dlapiper.com

Correspondent Name: Erin O'Brien

Address Line 1: 4365 Executive Drive

Address Line 2: Suite 1100

Address Line 4: San Diego, CALIFORNIA 92121-2133

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Erin O'Brien
Signature:	/Erin O'Brien/
Date:	09/07/2005

Total Attachments: 2 source=tm_fiber#page1.tif source=tm_fiber#page2.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 003154 FRAME: 0410

REASSIGNMENT AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

This Reassignment and Release of Security Interest is made as of the 30th day of August 2005 Comerica Bank ("LENDER") in favor of Fiberstars, Inc. ("COMPANY") a California Corporation with its principal place of business at 44259 Nobel Dr, Fremont, CA 94538

Recital

WHEREAS, COMPANY assigned certain interests in the Trademarks described on Exhibit A (the Trademarks) and to LENDER under a Intellectual Property Security Agreement dated as of the 7th day of December 2001, and recorded with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on February 5, 2002 at Reel 002436 Frame 0834, and

WHEREAS, COMPANY has satisfied all its obligations to LENDER in the Intellectual Property Security Agreement and LENDER wishes to reassign all interest that LENDER may have in the Trademarks

Agreement

Now Therefore, LENDER agrees that it releases its security interest in the Trademarks and reassigns to COMPANY, without warranty or recourse, all interest of LENDER in the Trademarks.

Comerica Bank successor by Merger to Comerica Bank-California

James LaPlante

Vice President - Western Division

75 E. Trimble Road San Jose, CA 95131

1

EXHIBIT A <u>List of Trademark</u>

Description	Serial No.	Reg. No.	Date Registered
Fiberstar Falls	75-936,261	2,477,632	08/14/01
Fiberoptics International	75-578,275	2,390,579	09/26/00
Linearessence	75-496,658	2,366,927	07/11/00
Broadcast Lens	75-496,655	2,297,693	12/07/99
Fibersconce	75-453,439	2,369,197	07/18/00
Fiberdisk	75-453,429	2,388,275	09/19/00
Fiberstars System 2000	75-391,566	2,355,775	06/06/00
Fibermist	75-384,737	2,362,740	06/27/00
Fiberstars Catalyst	75-284,174	2,201,110	11/03/98
Perfect Glo	75-229,749	2,142,369	03/10/98
#1 In Fiber Optic Lighting	75-189,532	2,131,482	01/20/98
Natural Balance	75-175,930	2,127,865	01/06/98
Fiberfountain	75-175,928	2,201,916	11/03/98
1 100110 1	75-049,245	2,023,978	12/17/96
Fiberscape Fiberscape Aggin	75-020,407	2,080,110	07/15/97
Fiberoptic Magic	74-648,028	2,082,006	07/22/97
Fiberescent Star Glo	74-546,077	1,905,553	07/18/95
	74-538,548	1,950,281	01/23/96
Accent Glo	74-538,545	1,904,331	07/11/95
Britepak	74-534,957	1,978,823	06/04/96
Fiberstix	74-427,425	1,896,910	05/30/95
Fiber Glo	74-426,767	1,898,069	06/06/95
Fiberwist	74-325,743	1,848,171	08/02/94
Superstars	74-161,211	1,688,941	05/26/92
Even Glo	73-770,552	1,548,181	07/18/89
Lighting for the 21st Century	73-700,050	1,501,227	08/23/88
F and Design	73-700,038	1,500,428	08/16/88
Fiberstars	75 700,020	-,500,	

RECORDED: 09/07/2005

TRADEMARK *
REEL: 003154 FRAME: 0412